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No. 193, A.] 	 [Published May 22, 1947. 

CHAPTER 154. 

AN ACT to amend 75.36 (4) (Introductory paragraph) and 
(5) of the statutes, relating to county treasurer's statement 
of all outstanding taxes on land tax deeded by a county. 

The people of the state of Wiscan,sin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

75.36 (4) (Introductory paragraph) and (5) of the statutes 
are amended to read: 

75.36 (4) (Introductory paragraph) As of the date when the 
county takes a tax deed, the county treasurer if demanded in 
writing by a local municipality halving an interest in the taxes 
on the land, shall prepare a statement for each parcel of land 
described in such tax deed, showing the redemption amount of 
the tax certificates or taxes which are a lien thereon and appear 
on his records: 

(5) The county treasurer shall furnish a copy of such state-
ment to the clerk of * 	* such, municipality * * 
within 30 days after receipt of the demand. 

Approved May 19, 1947. 

No. 195, A.] 	 [Published May 22, 1947. 

CHAPTER 155. 

AN ACT to amend 49.21 (1) of the statutes, relating to aid 
to the blind and old-age assistance. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

49.21 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
49.21 (1) Any person who complies with the provisions of 

sections 49.20 to 49.38 shall be entitled to financial assistance 
in old age. * * The amount granted shall be determined 
by a budget in which all income and resources as well as ex-
pense shall be considered, and the aid per month shall not 
exceed the maximum amount the federal government will take 
into account in making reimbursement. 

Approved May 19, 1947. 


